requested to contact the helpdesk of GeM portal at their mail ID helpdesk-gem@gov.in. 

Alternatively, they may also be contacted at toll free No. 1800-419-3436. 

mailto:helpdesk-gem@gov.in

5.0 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  

5.1. The  Bid  must  be  accompanied  by  Earnest Money  Deposit  for ₹ 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

five lakh), which is applicable for established manufacturers cum vendors. For new bidders / supply from 

new source of Lime stone, the Earnest Money Deposit shall be ₹ 3,50,000/- (Rupees three Lakh fifty 

thousand) 

The EMD should be by way of Bank Guarantee and as per proforma enclosed with the Tender Documents. 

The BG should be furnished from any of NALCO approved Banks as per the list enclosed with the Tender 

Document. The wording of BG should be strictly as per proforma and no deviation to the same shall be